Bangalore Golf Club

Resolution for the Appointment of Auditors:

Resolve that one of the following firms who have given their Expression of Interest (EOI) be appointed as
Statutory Auditors for the ensuing year.

Note : The Managing Committee post the discussions and interviews, recommends the N C S Raghavan & Co

1 |Name of the Firm / LLP

Venu & Vinay

N C S Raghavan & Co

Venkatesh, Bhaskar &
Associates

Guru & Jana

Address

No. 1, Ashoka Pride,
4th Floor, 3rd Cross,
Jayanagar, 1st Block,
Ashoka Pillar,

Bangalore - 560011

No. 48, 2nd Floor,
2nd Main, Vyalikaval,
Bangalore - 560003

No. 40/1, 2nd Floor,
5th Cross, 3rd Main,
Wilson Garden,

Bangalore - 560027

41, Patalamma Temple
Street, Basavangudi,
Bangalore - 560004

Date of Constitution of
the Firm / LLP

25-11-2002

15-05-1996

27-06-2022

01-12-1994

No of Partners

Professional Employees
(incl: part time)

Website

https://www.vnvca.com/

https://www.ncsrca.com/

https://vbaca.co.in/

https://gurujana.com/

Fees

2,50,000

2,50,000

2,75,000

2,50,000

Out of Pocket Expenses
(restricted to 10%)

25,000

25,000

27,500

25,000

Partner

CA Anil Kumar S L

CA Veeresh Illur

CA T R Venkatesh Babu

CA M Guru Prasad

E-mail

vinnay@vnv.ca

veeresh@ncsrca.com

info@vbaca.co.in

guru@gurujana.com
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