Bangalore Golf Club

Resolution for the Appointment of Auditors:

Resolve that one of the following firms who have given their Expression of Interest (EOI) be appointed as Statutory Auditors for the ensuing year.

Note : The Managing Committee post the discussions and interviews, recommends the N C S Raghavan & Co

	0 0	•	•	O .	
1	Name of the Firm / LLP	Venu & Vinay	N C S Raghavan & Co	Venkatesh, Bhaskar & Associates	Guru & Jana
2	Address	No. 1, Ashoka Pride, 4th Floor, 3rd Cross, Jayanagar, 1st Block, Ashoka Pillar, Bangalore - 560011	No. 48, 2nd Floor, 2nd Main, Vyalikaval, Bangalore - 560003	No. 40/1, 2nd Floor, 5th Cross, 3rd Main, Wilson Garden, Bangalore - 560027	41, Patalamma Temple Street, Basavangudi, Bangalore - 560004
3	Date of Constitution of the Firm / LLP	25-11-2002	15-05-1996	27-06-2022	01-12-1994
4	No of Partners	10	3	3	11
5	Professional Employees (incl: part time)	11	3	5	66
6	Website	https://www.vnvca.com/	https://www.ncsrca.com/	https://vbaca.co.in/	https://gurujana.com/
7	Fees	2,50,000	2,50,000	2,75,000	2,50,000
8	Out of Pocket Expenses (restricted to 10%)	25,000	25,000	27,500	25,000
9	Partner	CA Anil Kumar S L	CA Veeresh Illur	CA T R Venkatesh Babu	CA M Guru Prasad
10	E-mail	vinnay@vnv.ca	veeresh@ncsrca.com	info@vbaca.co.in	guru@gurujana.com